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Task Force Chair: Kimberly Wong 
Executive Committee:  
Emily Dossett, Tonya Gorham, Cindy Harding, Deborah Hayes, Caron Post, Jeanette Valentine, 
Kimberly Wong 
 
Task Force Coordinator  
Caron Post, Ph.D   cpost17@gmail.com   310-577-9122 
833 Amoroso Place       
Venice Ca 90291 
 
Azusa Pacific University – School of Social Work 
Kimberly Setterlund, LCSW   klouis@apu.edu   (626) 815-6000, x5593 
MSW Field Education Director 
Assistant Professor 
Azusa Pacific University 
Department of Social Work 
901 E Alosta Ave 
Azusa, CA 91702 
 
Breastfeeding Task Force of Greater Los Angeles 
Karen Peters    kpeters@breastfeedla.org   310-374-1012 
Executive Director 
1821A Speyer Lane  
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
 
The Center for Postpartum Health   
18719 Calvert Street 
Tarzana, CA 91335 

 
Diana Lynn Barnes, Psy.D., MFT dlbarnes@postpartumhealth.com   818-887-1312 
 
Cathy Dore', M.A., MFTI   cdore@postpartumhealth.com  
 
The Delta Project 
Laura Deeb 
Founder    ldeeb@thedeltaproject.com  
 
Department of Mental Health 
Sam Chan, Ph.D   schan@dmh.lacounty.gov    213-739-5427 
District Chief, Birth to Five Program 
 
Marcia P. Taborga, Ph.D.  mtaborga@dmh.lacounty.gov   213-739-5408 
Birth to Five Program 
 
Lisa Schoyer    lschoyer@dmh.lacounty.gov  
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Department of Mental Health(cont.) 
Martha Alamillo 
Suicide Prevention   malamillo@dmh.lacounty.gov  
 
Leslie Gallegos, LCSW  lgallegos@dmh.lacounty.gov   323 267-3400 
Supervising Psychiatric Social Worker 
Roybal Family Mental Health Center 
4701 Cesar E. Chavez,  
Los Angeles, Ca 90022  
 
 
Department of Public Health, Maternal Child Adolescent Health Division (MCAH) 
600 S. Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 
 
Cindy Harding , MPH, MSN  charding@ph.lacounty.gov     213-639-1035 
Director, MCAH Division 
  
Margaret Chao, Ph.D   schao@ph.lacounty.gov   213-639-6470 
Research Evaluation and Planning 
  
Cindy Chow, RN, MPH, BSN cchow@ph.lacounty.gov     213-639-6432  
Nurse Family Partnership Program 
 
Diana Ramos, M.D.   dramos@ph.lacounty.gov    213-639-6415 
Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program,  
Fetal and Infant Mortality prevention programs,  
maternal mortality, and preconception health promotion programs 
 
Giannina Donatoni, Ph.D  gdonatoni@ph.lacounty.gov   213-639-6420 
Children’s Health Initiatives 
 
Kevin Donovan   kdonovan@ph.lacounty.gov   213-639-6458 
Children’s Health Initiatives 
 
Paula Binner, LCSW   pbinner@ph.lacounty.gov    213-639-6424 
Clinical Social Work Consultant  
CPSP Program 
 
Guadalupe Gonzalez,    lupegonz@yahoo.com    805-551-6439 
Ph.D., MPH 
         
Chandra Higgins   chiggins@ph.lacounty.gov  
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First 5 LA 
750 N. Alameda Avenue 
Los Angeles 90012 
 
Palanda Brownlow, Esq.  pbrownlow@first5la.org    213-482-7579 
   
Kate Sachnoff    ksachnoff@first5la.org    213-482-7577 
 
Jewish Family Service Center 
Pico/Robertson office 
8838 W. Pico Blvd 
Los Angeles, CA 90035 
Gabrielle Kaufman,  MA,BC-DMT,NCC  

gkaufman@jfsla.org    310-247-0864 
 

New Moms Connect warmline = 323-761-8800 x1028 
 
Junior Leagues of California - State Public Affairs Committee (SPAC) 
Julie Elginer    jaelginer@hotmail.com    818-523-5990 
3990 Prado del Trigo 
Calabasas, CA 91302 
 
September Hill   septghill@earthlink.net  
 
LA Best Babies Network 
350 South Bixel Street, Suite 100  
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
 
M. Lynn Yonekura, MD.  lyonekura@labestbabies.org   213-250-7273 
Executive Director         ext. 123 
        
Tonya Gorham, M.S.W   tgorham@labestbabies.org    213-250-7273, 
Policy Director         ext 121 
 
Jan French, CNM, MS 
Director of Programs   jfrench@labestbabies.org    213-250-7273  
 
LAUSD    
Deborah J. Hayes, LCSW, MPH  deborah.j.hayes@lausd.net    323-750-5167 
Program Facilitator 
 Los Angeles Unified School District 
School Mental Health Services - Hyde Park Clinic 
6519  South 8th Avenue, Bungalow #46 
Los Angeles, CA 90043 
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Magnolia Place/UCLA EDSI 
Patricia Bowie    patriciabowie@mac.com    626-484-9755 
Moira Inkelas    minkelas@ucla.edu  
UCLA/EDSI 
 
Pathways 
Jeanette Valentine, Ph.D  jeanettevalentine@ca.rr.com    323-957-9834 
Director of Business Development 
3550 W. 6th Street 
Los Angeles, California 90020 
 
Perinatal Advisory Council/Leadership, Advocacy and Consultation (PAC/LAC) 
5530 Corbin Ave. Suite 323 
Tarzana, CA 91356 
 
Cindy Fahey, MSN, RN, PHN 
Executive Director   cfahey@paclac.org   818-708-2850 ext 24 
 
Naveen Sangwan, MBA, MPH nsangwan@paclac.org   818-708-2850 ext 26 
Program and Public Policy Manager  
 
Lisa M. Pettinato, MPH   lpettinato@paclac.org      818-708-2850 ex 27  
Program and Public Policy Manager 
 
Postpartum Doulas 
Walker Karraa    walkerkarraa@yahoo.com  
 
Postpartum Support International (PSI) 
 
Merrill Sparago, M.D.    msparago@mednet.ucla.edu    310-470-7076 
Research Chair 
10850 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 850 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 
 
Sara Isner    hope4moms@earthlink.net   714-891-5371 
Southern California Regional Coordinator 
 
Stephanie Morales, MFT   stephaniemoralesmft@hotmail.com  310- 567-0160 
PSI Spanish Language Warmline Coordinator 
2780 Skypark Drive, Ste. 205 
Torrance,  CA  90505 
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Public Defender’s Office 
210 West Temple Street, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012  
 
Kimberly Wong, Esq.   kwong@pubdef.lacounty.gov   213-974-2888 
 
Terry Shenkman, Esq.   tshenkman@pubdef.lacounty.gov   213-893-0168 
 
PHFE-WIC Program 
12781 Schabarum Ave. 
Irwindale, CA  91706 
 
Judy Gomez, MPH, RD, CLE  judy@phfewic.org   626- 856-6650 x 205 
 
Denise Gee, MPH, RD, CLE  denise@phfewic.org   626-856-6618 x304 
Special Projects Manager 
  
 
Project ABC/Children’s Hospital/USC Keck School of Medicine  
 
Project ABC 
155 North Occidental Boulevard, Suite 246 
Los Angeles, CA 90026 
 
Karen Finello, Ph.D.   kfinello@chla.usc.edu    213-383-5967 
Director of Project ABC 
Associate Professor of Clinical Pediatrics 
USC Keck School of Medicine 
 
Marie Poulsen, Ph.D   mpoulsen@chla.usc.edu    323-361-3819 
Co Principal Investigator of Project ABC  
Professor of Clinical Pediatrics  
USC Keck School of Medicine 
4650 Sunset Blvd. #53 
Los Angeles, CA 90054 
 
QueensCare Health & Faith Partnership      323-644-6180 
Elizabeth Dixon, RN, MPH, PhD  edixon@queenscare.org 
Director 
1300 North Vermont Avenue 
Suite 1002 
Los Angeles, California  90027 
 
Sharon Soper     ssoper@queenscare.org 
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UCLA School of Public Affairs  
Laura Abrams, Ph.D    Abrams@spa.ucla.edu     310- 206-0693 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Social Welfare 
UCLA School of Public Affairs 
 
USC/Maternal Wellness Center 
Emily C. Dossett, M.D.  
1490 Vista Lane  
Pasadena, CA  91103   edossett@gmail.com     626-660-6574 
 
Zero to Three 
Leticia C. Lara, LCSW 
Regional Manager, Outreach and Professional Development 
350 South Bixel St. Suite 150 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-1418 

llara@zerotothree.org     213- 481-7279 
 
 
Task Force Supporters and Other Contacts: 
 
Private Practice/Individual and Group Therapy 
Cara Gardenswartz   cara@caragardenswartz.com   800-306-2773 
9300 Wilshire Blvd Suite 320 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212   
 
New contacts 1/29/10 
Yelena Nedelko    PH intern LA Best Babies  ynedelko@ucla.edu 
Thuy Kudsi       Grow Well Program Coordinator  tkudsi@bchd.org 
Mary Hummer       South Bay Counseling Center       mlhammer@sbcglobal.net 
Nakeisha Robinson South Bay Counseling Center   nrobinson@sbaycenter.com 
Chai Benson      Chai.B.Benson@babyawareness.com 
 
Additional contacts: March 26, 2010 
Penny White  pkwhitemsw@aol.com  
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